accident, three hundred thousand dollars ($300,000) for bodily injury to or 

death of two or more persons in any one accident, and fifty thousand dollars 

($50,000) for injury to or destruction of property of others in any one 

accident; 

(2) Comprehensive general liability insurance with a minimum coverage of 

three hundred fifty thousand dollars ($350,000) combined single limit of 

liability; and 

(3) Worker's Compensation insurance that complies with General Statutes 

Chapter 97 if the person licensed as a professional housemover is not exempt 

from that Chapter. 

(b) The certificate or certificates shall provide for continuous coverage during the